File Number

0000105925

0000105934

0000105862

0000105850

0000105911

0000105901

0000105926

REPORT NO. PN-1-200214-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/14/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Minor
Modification

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Minor
Modification

Minor
Modification

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Minor
Modification

Renewal of
License

Service

FM

FM

FX

FS

AM

FX

AM

Call Sign

KETT

WXYX

K239BB

WDMK

WKAX

K232DS

WJILE

Facility ID  Station Type

164137

54447

81345

4597

57623

139028

37053

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

99.3

100.7

95.7

105.9

1500.0

94.3

1480.0

City, State

MITCHELL, NE

BAYAMON, PR

BAKERSFIELD,
CA

DETROIT, Ml

RUSSELLVILLE,
AL

HOOPER BAY,
AK

SMITHVILLE, TN

Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

VSS CATHOLIC
COMMUNICATIONS,
INC.

RAAD
BROADCASTING
CORPORATION

MANANTIAL DE VIDA
ETERNA, INC.

BEASLEY MEDIA
GROUP LICENSES,
LLC

PILATI
INVESTMENTS INC

VOICE FOR CHRIST
MINISTRIES, INC

CENTER HILL
BROADCASTING
CORP., INC.

Status Date  Status
02/12/2020 Accepted
For Filing
02/12/2020 Received
02/12/2020  Accepted
For Filing
02/11/2020  Accepted
For Filing
02/12/2020 Received
02/12/2020  Accepted
For Filing
02/12/2020 Accepted
For Filing
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REPORT NO. PN-1-200214-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/14/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

APPLICATIONS

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000105909 Renewal of AM woQl 64593 Main 1020.0 ADJUNTAS, PR RADIO CASA 02/12/2020 Received
License PUEBLO, INC.
Amendment
0000105872 License To FX W272CR 143510 102.3 PETOSKEY, MI MACDONALD 02/12/2020  Accepted
Cover GARBER For Filing
BROADCASTING,
INC.
0000105946 Renewal of AM WABA 648 Main 850.0 AGUADILLA, PR AGUADILLA RADIO &  02/12/2020 Received
License TV CORP., INC.
Amendment
0000105939 Modification FM WHBR- 22677 Main 103.1 PARKERSBURG BURBACH OF DE, 02/12/2020  Accepted
of License FM , WV LLC For Filing
0000105863 License To FX K296HJ 144558 107.1 BROOKSHIRE, ELOHIM GROUP 02/12/2020  Accepted
Cover TX CORPORATION For Filing
0000105879 Renewal of FX W248CX 200586 97.5 LAFAYETTE, TN  LAFAYETTE 02/12/2020  Accepted
License BROADCASTING For Filing
CO., INC.
0000105686 License To FX W295DK 201599 102.5 LOUISBURG, NC A ANDD 02/07/2020  Accepted
Cover BROADCASTING INC. For Filing
0000105893 Minor FM KBIY 81163 Main 91.3 VAN BUREN, NEW LIFE 02/12/2020  Accepted
Modification MO EVANGELISTIC For Filing
CENTER, INC
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File Number

0000105935

0000105865

0000105868

0000105867

0000105912

0000105869

0000105968

0000105956

0000105966

REPORT NO. PN-1-200214-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/14/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Minor
Modification

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Renewal of
License

Minor
Modification

Minor
Modification

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Service

FM

FX

FX

AM

AM

FX

LPD

FX

FX

Call Sign

WGGE

K225DB

W278DA

WLBQ

WGOL

W268CE

WKDC-

LD

W285FS

W283AB

Facility ID  Station Type

15254

148598

200578

7904

60506

145164

47719

201533

3116

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

99.1

92.9

103.5

1570.0

920.0

101.5

16

104.9

104.5

City, State

PARKERSBURG
, WV

SAN JOSE, CA

CANEYVILLE,

KY

MORGANTOWN
, KY

RUSSELLVILLE,
AL
MORGANTOWN
, KY
COLUMBIA, SC
EAGLE RIVER,

Wi

FLORENCE, SC

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

Applicant or Licensee

BURBACH OF DE,
LLC

ELOHIM GROUP
CORPORATION

BEECH TREE
PUBLISHING INC

BEECH TREE
PUBLISHING INC

PILATI
INVESTMENTS
CORP.

BEECH TREE
PUBLISHING INC

WORD OF GOD

FELLOWSHIP, INC.

HEARTLAND COMM.

LICENSE, LLC

AMFM RADIO
LICENSES, L.L.C.

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

02/12/2020

02/12/2020

02/12/2020

02/12/2020

02/12/2020

02/12/2020

02/12/2020

02/12/2020

02/12/2020

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Received

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Received
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File Number

0000105953

0000105623

0000105878

0000105942

0000105928

0000105918

0000105839

REPORT NO. PN-1-200214-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/14/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License

Minor
Modification

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License
Amendment

License To
Cover

Service

FX

DCA

AM

FM

FM

AM

LPD

Call Sign

K240FD

W36EY-
D

WEEN

WRZZ

WJLE-
FM

WECU

WOHW-
LD

Facility ID  Station Type

153341

68136

36220

41082

37052

135909

187438

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

103.1

a7

1460.0

106.1

101.7

1570.0

26

City, State

ULYSSES, NE

BERWICK, PA

LAFAYETTE, TN

PARKERSBURG

, WV

SMITHVILLE, TN

WINTERVILLE,

NC

LIMA, OH

Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

NEBRASKA RURAL
RADIO ASSOCIATION

TRIPLE J
COMMUNITY
BROADCASTING., L.
L.C.

LAFAYETTE
BROADCASTING
CO., INC.

BURBACH OF DE,
LLC

CENTER HILL
BROADCASTING
CORP., INC.

CTC MEDIA GROUP

AMERICAN
CHRISTIAN
TELEVISION
SERVICES, INC.

Status Date  Status
02/12/2020  Accepted
For Filing
02/07/2020  Accepted
For Filing
02/12/2020  Accepted
For Filing
02/12/2020  Accepted
For Filing
02/12/2020  Accepted
For Filing
02/12/2020 Received
02/11/2020  Accepted
For Filing
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REPORT NO. PN-1-200214-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/14/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

APPLICATIONS

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000105767 License To LPD KPFW- 127891 Main 5 DALLAS, TX DTV AMERICA 02/11/2020  Accepted
Cover LD CORPORATION For Filing
0000105930 License To FX W245BC 138625 96.9 LAUDERDALE BEASLEY MEDIA 02/12/2020  Accepted
Cover LAKES, FL GROUP LICENSES, For Filing
LLC
0000105886 License To FX W246DI 145595 97.1 WOLFEBORO, WINNIPESAUKEE 02/12/2020  Accepted
Cover NH RADIO STATION, LLC For Filing
0000105915 Renewal of AM WWNB 14672 Main 1490.0 NEW BERN, NC CTC MEDIA GROUP, 02/12/2020 Received
License INC.
Amendment
0000105922 Renewal of FM WELX 29219 Main 101.5 ISABELA, PR LA EQUIS 02/12/2020 Received
License BROADCASTING
Amendment CORP.
0000105940 Renewal of FM WXHD 77881 Main 98.1 SANTA ISABEL,  AMOR RADIO 02/12/2020 Received
License PR GROUP CORP
Amendment
0000105938 License To DTV KFXL-TV 84453 Main 15 LINCOLN, NE KHGI LICENSEE, LLC  02/12/2020  Accepted
Cover For Filing
0000105861 Displacement LPT KJKZ-LP 17831 Main 4 FRESNO, CA COCOLA 02/12/2020  Accepted
BROADCASTING For Filing

COMPANIES, LLC
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REPORT NO. PN-1-200214-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/14/2020 Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ‘ N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500
APPLICATIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000105952  Renewal of FM WQzZX 26479 Main 94.3 GREENVILLE, HAYNES 02/12/2020  Received
License AL BROADCASTING,
Amendment INC.
0000105701  Renewal of FM WVFG 30281 Main 107.5 UNIONTOWN, Jones 02/10/2020  Accepted
License AL Communications LTD For Filing
0000105899  License To FM WGLC- 41165 Main 100.1 MENDOTA, IL MENDOTA 02/12/2020  Accepted
Cover FM BROADCASTING, For Filing
INC.
0000105948  Minor LPT K21FD-D 48572 Main 21 TAOS, ETC.,, NM  NEXSTAR 02/12/2020  Accepted
Modification BROADCASTING, For Filing
INC.
0000105937  Minor FM WXIL 52015 Main 95.1 ELIZABETH, WV  BURBACH OF DE, 02/12/2020  Accepted
Modification LLC For Filing
0000105882  Renewal of FM WLCT 29291 Main 102.1 LAFAYETTE, TN  LAFAYETTE 02/12/2020  Accepted
License BROADCASTING For Filing
CO., INC.
0000105900  Renewal of FM WPRL 892 Main 91.7 LORMAN, MS ALCORN STATE 02/12/2020  Accepted
License UNIVERSITY For Filing
0000105881 Renewal of AM WELB 19142 Main 1350.0 ELBA, AL Rhett Snellgrove 02/12/2020 Received
License
Amendment
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File Number

0000105920

0000105927

0000105788

0000105916

0000105949

REPORT NO. PN-1-200214-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/14/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Modification
of License

Renewal of
License
Amendment

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License
Amendment

License To
Cover

Service

FX

FM

FX

AM

DTV

Call Sign

K202BY

WXLX

W240EG

WNOS

WJEB-
TV

Facility ID  Station Type

21057

55065

140513

54363

29719

Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

88.3

103.7

95.9

1450.0

44

City, State

ENID, OK

LAJAS, PR

EDEN, NC

NEW BERN, NC

JACKSONVILLE
, FL

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

GREAT PLAINS
CHRISTIAN RADIO,
INC.

RADIO X
BROADCASTING
CORPORATION

CLEAR CHANNEL
BROADCASTING
LICENSES, INC.

CTC MEDIA GROUP,
INC.

JACKSONVILLE
EDUCATORS
BROADCASTING,
INC.

445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date  Status
02/12/2020  Accepted
For Filing
02/12/2020 Received
02/11/2020  Accepted
For Filing
02/12/2020 Received
02/12/2020  Accepted
For Filing
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