File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000105925	Minor Modification	FM	KETT	164137	Main	99.3	MITCHELL, NE	VSS CATHOLIC COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	02/12/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105934	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WXYX	54447	Main	100.7	BAYAMON, PR	RAAD BROADCASTING CORPORATION	02/12/2020	Received
0000105862	Minor Modification	FX	K239BB	81345	Main	95.7	BAKERSFIELD, CA	MANANTIAL DE VIDA ETERNA, INC.	02/12/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105850	Minor Modification	FS	WDMK	4597	Main	105.9	DETROIT, MI	BEASLEY MEDIA GROUP LICENSES, LLC	02/11/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105911	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WKAX	57623	Main	1500.0	RUSSELLVILLE, AL	PILATI INVESTMENTS INC	02/12/2020	Received
0000105901	Minor Modification	FX	K232DS	139028		94.3	HOOPER BAY, AK	VOICE FOR CHRIST MINISTRIES, INC	02/12/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105926	Renewal of License	AM	WJLE	37053	Main	1480.0	SMITHVILLE, TN	CENTER HILL BROADCASTING CORP., INC.	02/12/2020	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000105909	Renewal of License Amendment	АМ	WOQI	64593	Main	1020.0	ADJUNTAS, PR	RADIO CASA PUEBLO, INC.	02/12/2020	Received
0000105872	License To Cover	FX	W272CR	143510		102.3	PETOSKEY, MI	MACDONALD GARBER BROADCASTING, INC.	02/12/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105946	Renewal of License Amendment	АМ	WABA	648	Main	850.0	AGUADILLA, PR	AGUADILLA RADIO & TV CORP., INC.	02/12/2020	Received
0000105939	Modification of License	FM	WHBR- FM	22677	Main	103.1	PARKERSBURG , WV	BURBACH OF DE, LLC	02/12/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105863	License To Cover	FX	K296HJ	144558		107.1	BROOKSHIRE, TX	ELOHIM GROUP CORPORATION	02/12/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105879	Renewal of License	FX	W248CX	200586		97.5	LAFAYETTE, TN	LAFAYETTE BROADCASTING CO., INC.	02/12/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105686	License To Cover	FX	W295DK	201599		102.5	LOUISBURG, NC	A AND D BROADCASTING INC.	02/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105893	Minor Modification	FM	KBIY	81163	Main	91.3	VAN BUREN, MO	NEW LIFE EVANGELISTIC CENTER, INC	02/12/2020	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000105935	Minor Modification	FM	WGGE	15254	Main	99.1	PARKERSBURG , WV	BURBACH OF DE, LLC	02/12/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105865	License To Cover	FX	K225DB	148598		92.9	SAN JOSE, CA	ELOHIM GROUP CORPORATION	02/12/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105868	Renewal of License	FX	W278DA	200578		103.5	CANEYVILLE, KY	BEECH TREE PUBLISHING INC	02/12/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105867	Renewal of License	AM	WLBQ	7904	Main	1570.0	MORGANTOWN , KY	BEECH TREE PUBLISHING INC	02/12/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105912	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WGOL	60506	Main	920.0	RUSSELLVILLE, AL	PILATI INVESTMENTS CORP.	02/12/2020	Received
0000105869	Renewal of License	FX	W268CE	145164		101.5	MORGANTOWN , KY	BEECH TREE PUBLISHING INC	02/12/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105968	Minor Modification	LPD	WKDC- LD	47719	Main	16	COLUMBIA, SC	WORD OF GOD FELLOWSHIP, INC.	02/12/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105956	Minor Modification	FX	W285FS	201533		104.9	EAGLE RIVER, WI	HEARTLAND COMM. LICENSE, LLC	02/12/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105966	Renewal of License Amendment	FX	W283AB	3116	Main	104.5	FLORENCE, SC	AMFM RADIO LICENSES, L.L.C.	02/12/2020	Received

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000105953	License To Cover	FX	K240FD	153341		103.1	ULYSSES, NE	NEBRASKA RURAL RADIO ASSOCIATION	02/12/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105623	License To Cover	DCA	W36EY- D	68136	Main	47	BERWICK, PA	TRIPLE J COMMUNITY BROADCASTING., L. L.C.	02/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105878	Renewal of License	АМ	WEEN	36220	Main	1460.0	LAFAYETTE, TN	LAFAYETTE BROADCASTING CO., INC.	02/12/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105942	Minor Modification	FM	WRZZ	41082	Main	106.1	PARKERSBURG , WV	BURBACH OF DE, LLC	02/12/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105928	Renewal of License	FM	WJLE- FM	37052	Main	101.7	SMITHVILLE, TN	CENTER HILL BROADCASTING CORP., INC.	02/12/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105918	Renewal of License Amendment	АМ	WECU	135909	Main	1570.0	WINTERVILLE, NC	CTC MEDIA GROUP	02/12/2020	Received
0000105839	License To Cover	LPD	WOHW- LD	187438		26	LIMA, OH	AMERICAN CHRISTIAN TELEVISION SERVICES, INC.	02/11/2020	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000105767	License To Cover	LPD	KPFW- LD	127891	Main	5	DALLAS, TX	DTV AMERICA CORPORATION	02/11/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105930	License To Cover	FX	W245BC	138625		96.9	LAUDERDALE LAKES, FL	BEASLEY MEDIA GROUP LICENSES, LLC	02/12/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105886	License To Cover	FX	W246DI	145595		97.1	WOLFEBORO, NH	WINNIPESAUKEE RADIO STATION, LLC	02/12/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105915	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WWNB	14672	Main	1490.0	NEW BERN, NC	CTC MEDIA GROUP, INC.	02/12/2020	Received
0000105922	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WELX	29219	Main	101.5	ISABELA, PR	LA EQUIS BROADCASTING CORP.	02/12/2020	Received
0000105940	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WXHD	77881	Main	98.1	SANTA ISABEL, PR	AMOR RADIO GROUP CORP	02/12/2020	Received
0000105938	License To Cover	DTV	KFXL-TV	84453	Main	15	LINCOLN, NE	KHGI LICENSEE, LLC	02/12/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105861	Displacement	LPT	KJKZ-LP	17831	Main	4	FRESNO, CA	COCOLA BROADCASTING COMPANIES, LLC	02/12/2020	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000105952	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WQZX	26479	Main	94.3	GREENVILLE, AL	HAYNES BROADCASTING, INC.	02/12/2020	Received
0000105701	Renewal of License	FM	WVFG	30281	Main	107.5	UNIONTOWN, AL	Jones Communications LTD	02/10/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105899	License To Cover	FM	WGLC- FM	41165	Main	100.1	MENDOTA, IL	MENDOTA BROADCASTING, INC.	02/12/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105948	Minor Modification	LPT	K21FD-D	48572	Main	21	TAOS, ETC., NM	NEXSTAR BROADCASTING, INC.	02/12/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105937	Minor Modification	FM	WXIL	52015	Main	95.1	ELIZABETH, WV	BURBACH OF DE, LLC	02/12/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105882	Renewal of License	FM	WLCT	29291	Main	102.1	LAFAYETTE, TN	LAFAYETTE BROADCASTING CO., INC.	02/12/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105900	Renewal of License	FM	WPRL	892	Main	91.7	LORMAN, MS	ALCORN STATE UNIVERSITY	02/12/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105881	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WELB	19142	Main	1350.0	ELBA, AL	Rhett Snellgrove	02/12/2020	Received

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000105920	Modification of License	FX	K202BY	21057	Main	88.3	ENID, OK	GREAT PLAINS CHRISTIAN RADIO, INC.	02/12/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105927	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WXLX	55065	Main	103.7	LAJAS, PR	RADIO X BROADCASTING CORPORATION	02/12/2020	Received
0000105788	License To Cover	FX	W240EG	140513		95.9	EDEN, NC	CLEAR CHANNEL BROADCASTING LICENSES, INC.	02/11/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000105916	Renewal of License Amendment	АМ	WNOS	54363	Main	1450.0	NEW BERN, NC	CTC MEDIA GROUP, INC.	02/12/2020	Received
0000105949	License To Cover	DTV	WJEB- TV	29719	Main	44	JACKSONVILLE , FL	JACKSONVILLE EDUCATORS BROADCASTING, INC.	02/12/2020	Accepted For Filing